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and a sufficient amount is appropriated from said fund 
to pay such expenditures. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved May 27, 1861. ' 

CHAPTER 11. 

[Published Hay 27, 1861.] 

AN ACT to amend Section five of Chapter four of the General Laws 
of 1861, Extra Session, entitled "An act to provide a military 
force for immediate service to aid in protecting and defending 
the Constitution and the Union." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Pay et officers 	SECTION 1. Section five of chapter four of the gen- e/Mewing  been 
ilkultared into eral laws of 1861, extra session, entitled "An act to melee three 
maths. 	provide a military force for immediate service to aid in 

protecting and defending the constitution and the 
union," is hereby amended by inserting after the word 
"provided" where it last occurs in said section, the 
words "after having been mustered into the service of 
the state three months." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved May 27, 1861. 

CHAPTER 12. 

[Ptiblished May 27, 1861.] 

AN ACT to amend "An act to provide for the purchasing of arms 
and equipments for the State," approved May 26th, 1861. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

ginner of Par' • . SECTION 1. " An act to provide for the purchasing mut to commis- 
sion% 	of arms and equipments for the use of the state," 

passed at the present extra session of the legislature, 
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and approved May 25th, 1861, is hereby amended by 
striking out of section six of said act, all after the 
words "three hundred dollars" where they occur in 
said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the words 
following : "To be paid out of the war fund of this state 
upon the draft of the governor : provided, that not more 
than two hundred dollars shall be drawn on account of • 

the compensation of any one of said commissioners un-
til they have completed the services required of them ; 
and provided, further, that upon the final settlement of 
the accounts of said commissioners for services render-
ed under the provisions of this act, said accounts shall. 
be  audited by the secretary of state, and the amount 
allowed by the secretary of state shall be paid as here-
in before provided in full for such services." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved May 27, 1861. 

CHAPTER 13. 

[Published Nay 27, 1861.] 

AN ACT to provide for borrowing money to repel invasion, sup- 
press insurrection, and defend the State in time of war. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The governor, state treasurer and secre- 
tary of state, or a majority of them, are hereby author- million dollars 

ized and directed, in the name and in behalf of the 14:.' beimg°".  
people of this state, for the purpose of organizing and 
bringing into active service the volunteer militia to 
repel invasion, suppress insurrection or defend the 
state in time in time of war, to negotiate and contract 
for a loan or kans, for such sum or sums as may be 
necessary for the purposes indicated by this act, not 
exceeding in the aggregate the sum of one million-
dollars, on the most favorable terms which, in their 
judgment, can be obtained, at a rate of interest not •E wtteorfelninterest t  

exceeding six per centum per annum, payable Eemi- payable. 

annually, on the first day of January and July in each 

„ 


